504064526 10/24/2016

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4111192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GI HO HA	10/21/2016
YOUNG HO HA	10/21/2016
HYUN IL KIM	10/21/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: SHIN KYUNG INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: (MYEONGJI-DONG) 16, SINPO-GIL 39BEON-GIL	
Internal Address:	GANGSEO-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	618-815	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15306091			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (435)252-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4352521360

Email:mthornton@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:R. BURNS ISRAELSENAddress Line 1:MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR. SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M2523.10031US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN		
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen Reg. No. 42685/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=M2523-10031US01-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=M2523-10031US01-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504064526 REEL: 040267 FRAME: 0369

 $source = M2523\text{-}10031 US01\text{-}Declaration\text{-}Assignment\#page3.tif}$ 

PATENT REEL: 040267 FRAME: 0370

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

As the below asset sevents, I brothy declere first.  This decleration  If the attached epitesten, or  If the decleration  If the decleration  If the attached epitesten, or  If the attached epitesten or PCT mematical application analogy  PCT/REGISOR3143 filed by March 34, 2045.  The above-decayfind application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or as original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I bereby acknowledge that my wilfall false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by far or imprisonment of not mure than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business of (Movengid-dong) 16, Suppo-gil 30bcom-gil, Gaugseo-ga, Bosan 618-815, KOREA desires to acquire the entire right, this and interest in said invention and the above-decayfied United States patent application.  NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, this ard interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and combinations in-part of said applications and reasons, excessions and nonewals of Letters Patent granted theiroon, and in all corresponding patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States for the third States patent applications in the international Convention and any other relevant reasies;  I bereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries to issue any end all of said Letters Patent & Trademurs Office and officials in patent offices in development and the triph to claim priority to the above identified States patent applications in foreign countries to issue any end all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignment papers to cause said interport in and to the same for wh			and a state of the		
The attached application or PCT international application number PCT/KR2015/03/143 filed on March 34, 2015.  The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that my wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin or imprisonment of not more than the original inventor trade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at and interest in said laveather and the above-debuilfed United States patent application.  NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tille and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and communicions in-part of said applications in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications find in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications find in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications find in the above identified United States and foreign countries.  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the tight to claim priority to the above identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant reasies.  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent is the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entitie regist, title and international convention and any other relevant reasies.  I he	Docket Number	M2523.10031US01			
The attached application or PCT international application number PCT/KR2015/03/143 filed on March 34, 2015.  The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that my wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin or imprisonment of not more than the original inventor trade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at and interest in said laveather and the above-debuilfed United States patent application.  NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tille and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and communicions in-part of said applications in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications find in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications find in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and concerponding international applications find in the above identified United States and foreign countries.  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the tight to claim priority to the above identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant reasies.  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent is the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entitie regist, title and international convention and any other relevant reasies.  I he	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that my wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, SHIN KYÜNG DIC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at and invention and the above-identified United States patent application.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby asknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application, and in the above-identified United States patent application and in the above-identified United States patent applications find in countries facing to the United States ("forage countries") and corresponding international patent applications find in Countries facing to the Cluited States ("forage countries") and corresponding international patent applications find in United States and foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim prairity to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant tracties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in favorige countries to issue any and all centers Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to are respecting said invention, and testify in any leg	This declaration	District Control of the Control of t			
Thereby acknowledge that any writing false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1601 by fin or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG INC. (hereanefice referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Mysongji-dong) 16, Simpa-gil 30been-gil, Changseo-gil, Duam 618-815, KOREA desires to acquire the entire right, tilk and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tilk and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application, and reissness, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries fareign to the United States (Foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications filed in countries fareign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries:  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries:  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any end all of said Letters Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any end all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said envention, and testify is any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communicon continuation—n-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, an		United States appl PCT/KR2015.003	ivation of PCT international application quanter ISI filed on March 31, 2015.		
Thelieve that I am the original inventor or as original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  Thereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1601 by fin or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Mysonogil-deng) 16, Simpo-gil 30been-gil, Gausge-of-ga, Dusan 618-815, KOREA desires to acquire the entire right, tilk and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tilk and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and reissnes, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding potent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (Foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications filed in countries foreign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries:  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any end all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, com	The above-identified				
or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG DIC. (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNES") having a place of business at Governafter and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby asknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNES, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application, and reasons, extensions and remeats of Letters Patent granted thereou, and in all communications-in-part of said applications and reasons, extensions and remeats of Letters Patent granted thereou, and in all corresponding patent applications in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications filled in Countries foreign to the ASSIGNEE file right to file patent applications in foreign countries.  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE file right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant toxities.  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any sind all of said Letters Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to itse any end all of said Letters Patent and to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful appears, execute all divisional, communicate to an attention and and to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths, and perform all lawfu	I believe that I am the	original inventor or an or	Einal point invener of a claimed inventor is a		
and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby asknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and communications-in-part of said applications and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications filled all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries:  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the tight to claim principly to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my emine right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sofe use and behavior of the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my emine right, title and representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, named and criesus applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said centers Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, as successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	1 nervoy acknowledge	i that our wallful falor erar	creams mentalis Alla Austria da		
identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations and in the above and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all cerresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications filed all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries.  I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any end all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my emire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communicate continuation—in-part, substitute, renewell and recissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE as successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor:  Gi Ho HA  Date: October 21, 2016	and interest in east inv	oution and the above idea	estores, chass 918-812. NOREA desires to acquire the entire right, title tified United States patent application.		
Thereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behavior of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communication-in-part, substitute, renewel and recissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said assigna, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  INVENTOR  Date: October 21, 2016	NOW, THER acknowledged, I herel identified United State and reissues, extension in countries fineign to all Leiters Patents issue	EFORE, for good and voy assign to the ASSIGN is patent application and it is and renewals of Letters the United States ("foreigns on any such patent app	aluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby EE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- rall divisions, continuations and communitions-in-part of said application, Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed an countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in beautions in the United States and foreign countries.		
interess in and to the same, for the sole use and beharf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and  Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communicon, continuation, in-part, substitute, renewal and recise applications, exempte all necessary assignment papers to cause said testers Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE is successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.  EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  niventor:  Gi Ho HA  Date: October 21, 2016	I hereby assig own name and the rig International Conventi-	a to the ASSIGNEE the ri bit to claim priority to the on and any other relevant	ght to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its above identified United States patent application under the terms of the treaties;		
Further, I agree that, without firther consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communicon, continuation, in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE is successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.  JEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor:  Gi Ho HA  Date: October 21, 2016	interest in and to the	Same for the cole co	was a dictal to the ASSICIVER, as the assignee of my emine right, little and		
nventor Gi Ho HA Date: October 21, 2016	Further, I agree respecting said invention continuation-in-part, sui Letters Patent to be issue	that, without further cons n, and testify in any legal betiting, renewed and reist od to the ASSIGNEE ma	ideration. I will communicate to the ASSIGNLE any facts known to me proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communition, successes, execute all divisional, communities, and papers to cause said		
14	EGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR			
ignature: 5	nventor <u>Gillol</u>	1A	Date: October 21, 2016		
	ágnature:				
NA CONTROL OF THE CON	terretario de la compansión de seguino de productivo de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución	<del> </del>			

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 040267 FRAME: 0371

## DECLARATION (37 CFR LG) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNED

Tide of Invention	WIRE TIGHTENING APPARATUS					
Docket Number	M2523.1003:1:801					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or					
to encreant to	United States application or PCT international application number PCI/KR2015/93143 filed on March 31, 2015.					
The above identified as	plication was made or authorized to be made by me					
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the configurion					
<ul> <li>i hereby acknowledge;</li> </ul>	hat any willful false matement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years, or both					
and interest in said inves	IN KYUNG INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNUE") having a place of business at: npo-gil 39heon-gil, Gangsco-gu, Busan 618-815, KOREA desires to acquire the entire right, title above-identified United States patent application;					
identified United States and reissues, extensions in countries fearign to the all Letters Paterns issuing	NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted themeon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and extresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such potent applications in the United States and foreign countries;					
i hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in it own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the international Convention and any other relevant treaties.						
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Leuters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assigned of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the fail end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and						
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewel and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
lovesior: Young H	Date: October 21, 2016					
Signature 02	5					

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 040267 FRAME: 0372

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Ì	·	1		**********	The second secon	
	Title of Invention WIRE TIGHTENING APPARATUS					
-	Docket Number	Docket Number M2523.10031US01			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	As the below named in	vente	r, I hereby declare that:			
	This declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or			
			United States application or PCT internation PCT/KR2015/003143 filed on March 31, 20	al applic <u>15</u> .	ation number	
			tion was made or authorized to be made by n			
-	I believe that I am the o	nigin	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed in	vention in the application.	
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
400	WHEREAS, SHIN KYUNG INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business (Myeongji-dong) 16, Simpo-gil 39beon-gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan 618-815, KOREA desires to acquire the entire right, ti and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application:				A desires to acquire the entire right, title tion;	
a	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;					
10	I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in it own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of th International Convention and any other relevant treaties;  I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and				Maria Maria de la Carta de Car	
4					the assignee of my entire right, title and E, its successors, assigns, and legal nied; and	
re co Le	Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
In	ventor, <u>Hyun II</u>	KIM		Date:	October 21, 2016	
Sig	gnature: 🥂 🔭	) j 0	<u>V</u>	•••••		
					The state of the s	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 040267 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 10/24/2016**